

GPI

General Product Information

Coffee beans

1. GENERAL DATA

Product name:	DE Decaf Beans 6x500g
Version:	21/10/2015
Article number supplier:	
Article nr. JDE-Int.:	4015303
Article nr. JDE-OPCO:	4045006
EAN-code per unit:	8711000043318
EAN-code per carton:	8711000443316
Brand:	Douwe Egberts
Batch identification:	LQxxxxxxxx-xx:xx
Net content:	500g
Number of units:	6 x 500g
Product description	Decaf Coffee beans

2. STORAGE CONDITIONS

Temperature normal (°C/n.a.)	Ambient
Temperature cooled (°C/n.a.)	
Temperature frozen (°C/n.a.)	
Shelf life after production:	1 year
Usage after defrosting:	
Usage after opening:	
Humidity (% / n.a.)	
Dark (y/n.a.)	

3. MICROBIOLOGICAL PROPERTIES

Total plate count	<10 ⁴ /g/ml
Staphylococcus aureus	
Salmonella	
Clostridia perfringens	
Campylobacter	
Bacillus cereus	
Moulds / fungi	
Other:	

4. OTHER QUALIFICATIONS

Kosher (yes/no)	
Halal (yes/no)	
Vegetarian (yes/no)	Yes
Vegans (yes/no)	Yes

5. NUTRITIONAL DETAILS (AVERAGE)

	Per 100 g product		Per 100 ml brew (45 g/litre)	
Energy	667	kJ	5	kJ
	160	kcal	1	kcal
Protein	13	g	0.2	g
Carbohydrates	2.3	g	0.1	g
Of which sugars	1	g	0.1	g
Fat	11	g	0	g
Of which saturated	5	g	0	g
Fiber	54	g	0	g
Sodium	0	g	0	g

GPI

General Product Information

Coffee beans

6. INGREDIENTS

	Ingredients	%
1	Coffee beans	
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		

7. ALLERGENS

Allergens to be labeled*	+ = present - = absent	If present please specify
Cereals (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut) containing gluten and products thereof	-	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	
Eggs and products thereof	-	
Fish and products thereof	-	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	
Soybeans and products thereof	-	
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	-	
Nuts (Almonds, Hazelnuts, Walnuts, Cashews, Pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, Pistachio nuts, Macadamia nuts, Queensland nuts) and products thereof	-	
Celery and products thereof	-	
Mustard and products thereof	-	
Sesame seeds and products thereof	-	
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	-	
Lupine and products thereof	-	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	
Other allergens		
Cacao	-	
Glutamate (E620-E625)	-	
Chicken meat	-	
Coriander	-	
Maize	-	
Pulses	-	
Beef	-	
Pork meat	-	
Carrots	-	

* according to 2000/13/EC and amendment 2007/68/EC

8. REMARKS

Caffeine content < 0.1 % (on dry matter)

The details are intended for information purposes and are in no way legally binding. Consequently we accept no responsibility in the broadest sense of the word, for any damage that may result from application of this information.